# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David W. Neyer	06/13/2002
Phillip H. Paul	06/13/2002
Don Wesley Arnold	06/13/2002
Christopher G. Bailey	06/13/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eksigent Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	5875 Amold Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567482

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626/796-4000 Email: elaine@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon Mak Rose & Anderson

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14017-2US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura M. Lloyd

PATENT

REEL: 023956 FRAME: 0919

\$40.00 1256

501096551 REE

Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023956 FRAME: 0920

Assignment of Rights, Tit	tle and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No.
		14017-2PCT —
This is an Assignment of the following righ  United States of America with	is, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
- America right	ts, title and interest in the invention	
	est in the invention	
and States I dient Applican	ion Serial No. 09/942,884	•
Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Pro-	Date of Filing: August 29, 2001	
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	ent Application Serial No. 60/298,147	
omica States Fatent Ivo(s).		
2ornanonai (1 C1) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
Other (specify) U.S. Patent App	plication Serial No. 10/155,474, Filing Date - May 24, 2	002
Title of the Invention		
Flow Control Systems		
nuantone (againment)		
nventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
NEYER, David W.	5020 Vannoy Avenue, Castro Valley, California	94546
PAUL, Phillip H.	258 Daisyfield Drive, Livermore, California 945	50
ARNOLD, Don Wesley	1746 Old Tower Road, Livermore, California 94	1550
BAILEY, Christopher G.	5530 Springhouse Drive, Apt. 34, Pleasanton, C	California 94558
		0 1000
signee		
Name	4.77	
ksigent Technologies, LLC	Address 2021 Las Positas Court, Suite 161	
	Livermore, California 94550	
		. 1

REEL: 023956 FRAME: 0921

06-13-2002 12:45pm

From-SHELDON &

6267956321

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 14017-2PCT

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title und interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in und to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of putents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Noturization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	O Signulure/Date		
NEYER, David W.	Daiow 1 fram 6-13-02 Delw J. 6-13-02 Ven W. Minald 6-13-02		
PAUL, Phillip H.			
ARNOLD, Don Wesley			
BAILEY, Christopher G.	ain DAMIN 6.13.02		

Page 2 of :

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023956 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 02/18/2010**